

TERRITORY OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGAÑA, GUAM 96910 U.S.A.

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 90-22

Relative to the Amendment of Executive Order No. 90-15

- WHEREAS, Executive Order 90-15 directs the Development Review Committee to draft rules and regulations as necessary for its operations and to submit such rules and regulations for Public Hearing and to the Legislative Secretary for the Administrative Adjudication process within 120 days of Executive Order No. 90-15; and
- WHEREAS, the drafting, reviewing, revising, and submission for public hearing has exhausted to the 120 day period alloted by Executive Order 90-15; and
- WHEREAS, additional time is required for final review prior to submission to the Legislative Secretary for the Administrative Adjudication process.
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOSEPH F. ADA, Governor of the Territory of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam, as amended, do hereby order that the first paragraph of Executive Order No. 90-15 is amended to read:
 - 1. "The Development Review Committee shall draft rules and regulations as necessary for its operations and shall submit such rules and regulations for public hearing and to the Legislative Secretary for the Administrative Adjudication process no later than December 3, 1990; and"

The remaining part of the Order shall remain in effect.

SIGNED AND PROMULGATED this ______ day of OCTOBER, 1990.

JOSEPH F. ADA Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

FRANK F. BLAS

Lieutenant Governor of Guam